Universal Multiple-Octet Coded Character Set UCS

ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2/IRGN2363

Date: 2019-05-17

Source: CJK editorial group

Title: Editorial Report on IRG Working Set 2015 Version

7.0 (aka DRAFT Extension G)

Meeting: | IRG#52, Hong Kong, China

Status: To be Approved by IRG plenary
Actions required To be followed by IRG members

Distribution: IRG

Medium: Electronic

Page: 4 Appendix: 0

Editors from China, HKSAR, Macao SAR, R.O.Korea, SAT, TCA, USA, Unicode Consortium, UK (through proxy) and some individuals met during IRG#52. The editorial group discussed the issues of IRG Working Set 2015 Version 7.0 (aka DRAFT Extension G).

1. Review of WS2015v7

Reference:

- IRGN2346 (CJK G code charts in UCS6CD2)
 - ➤ CD2 Disposition Comments, summarized by Michel Suignard
 - ➤ IRGN2327 Feedback on WS2015 V6.1 code chart, by Eiso Chan (陈永聪), Henry Chan (陳輝恒), Jaemin Chung
 - > Feedback on WS2015 V6.1 code chart, by Li Changsheng (李长生)

The editors agreed all dispositions that proposed by Michel Suignard, except UK-02790, GZ-1231301, UK-01969, GZ-1861301, so all the issues are listed as below:

U+3050C (UK-02790) should be unified to U+22C3A (agreed by UK), while V2-7729 should be kept in U+22C3A as it is. (Vietnam pointed out that "this was encoded some time ago in extension B" through email.)

The glyph of U+30E21 (GZ-1231301) should be 跃.

UK-01969 🗏 + 项 could be added to CJK_G although IRG#51 decided to move it to the IRG WS2017 as qualified.

U+309C9 02868 GZ-1861301 should be unified to U+254CC thus be removed from Ext. G.

U+3010D GZ-3542301 SC=13

U+3041A GZ-1912202 SC=8

U+30A37 GZ-3271501 SC=11

U+30E37 GZ-2171101 SC=18

U+300C6 KC-00229 RS=9.16

U+3029A KC-00729 RS=32.12

U+30773 KC-02200 RS=85.19

U+3123C KC-04718 RS=196.13

The editors agreed to process characters listed in IRGN2327 Feedback as below:

U+300E3 00285 GHZR-10053.09 Change the glyph and change the source ref. to GHZR-10053.09

U+30054 01836 GZ-0912201 Change the glyph

U+30194 04775 GZ-4901402 Change the glyph

U+309C9 02868 GZ-1861301 Unify with U+254CC and remove from Ext. G. This issue has been mentioned in the previous part.

U+30A70 03087 GZ-3121308Change the glyph

U+30CB9 03778 GZ-2642503 Change RS to 42.6

U+30ED2 04306 GZ-3951501 Change RS to 162.13

U+31030 04686 GZ-1141302 Change RS to 170.13

U+306F6 02003 T13-2C65 Update the font

U+307DA 02265 T13-2D4F Update the font

U+30906 02637 T13-2E5C Update the font

U+30A1D 02970 T13-2F66 TCA should check the glyph

U+3029A 00761 KC-00729 Change RS to 32.12. This issue has been mentioned

in the previous part.

U+305FE 01720 KC-01836 Change RS to 75.11

U+3063F 01786 KC-01888 No change

U+307F1 02290 KC-02368 No change

U+30864 02436 KC-02449 Change the glyph

U+309A4 02825 KC-02883 Change the glyph

U+30A06 02942 KC-02999 Update the font

U+30A8F 03118 KC-03188 Change RS to 118.9

U+30AA4 03146 KC-03245 Change RS to 118.20

U+30CF9 03783 KC-05473 Change RS to 145.5

U+30D3C 03859 KC-03894 Change RS to 149.9

U+30D99 03967 KC-03946 Change the glyph

U+3123C 05264 KC-04718 Change RS to 196.13. This issue has been mentioned in the previous part.

U+30711 02041 UTC-01243 Update the font

U+30EDC 04318 UTC-01312 Update the font

U+30EDD 04319 UTC-00791 Update the font

U+303D8 01109 USAT-04273 Change RS to 50.7

01638 GZ-4511301 Add back to Ext. G, 154.15

02231 GZ-0722601 Add back to Ext. G, 86.9

The editors noted that Mr. Li Changsheng's comments were reviewed and agreed that the radical of U+30CB9 (GZ-2642503) should be 小, thus RS should be 42.6. This issue has been mentioned in the previous part.

2. WS2015v7.0 Recheck Schedule

In order to make sure that all decisions made in IRG#50 and IRG#51 were correctly reflected in CJK_G, the character submitters were required to check their characters and report to IRG for corrections.

- 2019-05-17: China, ROK, SAT, TCA, UK, UTC submit checking reports to the IRG Chief Editor.
- 2019-05-24: The IRG Chief Editor submit the corrected Attributes to the UCS Project Editor.
- 2019-05-24: The character submitters submit updated fonts to the UCS Project Editor.
- 2019-05-31: The UCS Project Editor distribute updated WS 2015 V.8 to IRG for review.
- 2019.06-07: Feedback on verification of WS 2015 V.8 against IRGN2363 to IRG Chief Editor for submission to UCS Project Editor for production of Ext. G.

End.